SB0998/564537/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 998

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Muse" and substitute "<u>Muse, and Nathan–Pulliam</u>"; and in line 5, strike "counties" and substitute "<u>jurisdictions</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 6, after "I" insert "PUBLIC".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 10, strike "ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY" and substitute "BALTIMORE CITY".